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August 05, 2024 

 

Jen Basham 

Director - Parks and Recreation Department 

 

550 NW Summercrest Blvd.  

Burleson, TX 76028 

 

RE:  23366 - HVAC & DEHUMIDIFIER EQUIPMENT SUPPLY & INSTALL 

 

Dear Jen, 

 

On behalf of C1S Group, Inc., We are pleased to present the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) proposal for the 

HVAC & Dehumidifier Equipment Package. 

 

The scope of this project includes: 

• Design calculation to size new pumps 

• Demolition of (11) RTUs, (2) chillers & pumps, (2) dehumidifiers 

• Provide and install (11) RTUs, (2) chillers & pumps, (2) dehumidifiers 

• Disconnect & Hook-up of electrical 

• Tie into existing controls  

 

Our scope of work described here-in including the attached clarifications and assumptions will be provided for the 

amount of ($4,079,342.00) Four Million Seventy-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Two Dollars (+/- XX%), 

Excluding Tax. 

 

We thank you for this opportunity to present our proposal and appreciate your consideration to provide our 

professional services for your project.  We look forward to introducing our project team and discussing your project 

in more detail. 

 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 
Michael Perry 

Director of Construction 
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

20 23- HVAC 3 wks Mon 8/18/25 Fri 9/5/25
21 26- Electrical 3 wks Mon 8/18/25 Fri 9/5/25
22 Procurement 280 days Thu 8/22/24 Wed 9/17/25
23 24 - Mechanical 56 wks Thu 8/22/24 Wed 9/17/25
24 Construction
25 Phase 3 (Hvac/Pool Equipment) 14 wks Mon 8/4/25 Fri 11/7/25
26 Mobilization 1 wk Mon 8/4/25 Fri 8/8/25
27 Existing Dehumidifier Demo 2 wks Mon 8/11/25 Fri 8/22/25
28 New Dehumidifier Install 2 wks Mon 8/25/25 Fri 9/5/25
29 Install Temp Chillers 2 days Mon 9/15/25 Tue 9/16/25
30 Demo Existing RTU/Chillers 2 wks Mon 9/22/25 Fri 10/3/25
31 Curb Adapter Install 1 wk Mon 10/6/25 Fri 10/10/25
32 Rooftop piping reinstall 2 wks Mon 10/6/25 Fri 10/17/25
33 Set new RTU's 2 wks Mon 10/13/25 Fri 10/24/25
34 Set new Chillers 2 wks Mon 10/13/25 Fri 10/24/25
35 Final Commissioning 1 wk Mon 10/27/25 Fri 10/31/25
36 Final Trade Inspections 1 wk Mon 10/27/25 Mon 11/3/25
37 Final Inspection/CO 0 days Mon 11/3/25 Mon 11/3/25
38 Substantial completion 1 day Mon 11/3/25 Mon 11/3/25
39 Completion of Final Punch List 1 wk Mon 11/3/25 Fri 11/7/25
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

40 Closeout
41 O&M Manual 1 day Mon 11/10/25 Mon 11/10/25
42 As-builts 1 day Mon 11/10/25 Mon 11/10/25
43 Owner Training 3 days Mon 11/10/25 Wed 11/12/25
44 Final Site Photos 1 day Thu 11/13/25 Thu 11/13/25
45 Warranty Letters 1 day Fri 11/14/25 Fri 11/14/25
46 Client Testimonial/survey 1 day Fri 11/14/25 Fri 11/14/25
47 Schedule 11 month warranty walk 1 day Fri 11/14/25 Fri 11/14/25
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